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Silicone MIMMe Insulated Cables

Variouas

Spec. ¶EP107f PL at 

Par&. r.i 
SIN_ Listed

WYLE LBORATORIES

flip. 2E... - job No. 18056 
NOa Report No. 18056-1 

d. _ XtA StanDate 
an Temp. ... MAIahL.....

Teat Title pa~jr-Specoomw~ RAMtaffeMqA Functional

Tooted BY 6 o Oate: 
Witness D ats: 
Shoot No. f 

A wroed I.L..oA~ A70...i
*0~4g9*44 ov w"V&ft n4

-specimen No. Reading Svecirnen no, edn 

31C-S-A. 40 4: MOJ o-V-k.1 is bg 

NIC-S-B.40 3.0 t 0' _n. ME-W-a.l is______ 

UC-S-C.40 Z...O'.. go" q-M-v-C.l5 

MC-S-D.40 z..4_v%'OI LA RNC-V-D.1 is_____ 

RWC-S-Z.40 S.5 )L %d' TL nC-w-z. 15 j 

NW-S-A.S 15J AM-SA4.A40 .x1`4J 

111C-S-3.1 6.S-.4 0 v. M' IL.  

111c-S-C. is ANA-S-C. 40 W. le JO"A 

IM-S-D. 15 1AMA-S-0.40 1.4 '.J.  

Nce-S-2. 15 CA4A AM-S-2.40 44Swto" -r& 

MC-V-A.40 1.6 it%O'L JL wfi-S-Al isf 

UiC-0-3. 40 6.6 X. AM-U- 15_______ 

MCsV.C.40 6 . eA ANA-8-C. 15______ 

MC-WO. 40 1.4 a %0L.j ANA-S-0.L 15______ 

XMIC-2. 4IL I L.4 so -42.1

Notice of
nanuu --

bA a,.i&
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Page No. V-12 I 
Test Report No. 12056.1 

DATA SHEET

Te"se Valýe! autrit-v 

silicone #-AAe InslaedCale

Par No. --. amiu 
Spec. NU I111137-ona. ift at 

SIN Listed 
GSI XA

4.~ ~-~-,- ~

WYLIE LAIORATORIES

-Amb. Temp. 6&ý ob No. 18056 -

-Photo no ReOWt No. 18056-1 
-Test Med. M'Start Date. 121LIC......  
-Specimen Temp. .kmn...

Notice of
., iIme

AflWUW~ -
,~~dm*M4ed~.Ugw A Si

Witnes XIA - Dte: 
Shtee No. a' I 
ACPpOVedZL*-.C LJLi-,-

Customfer.

Test tite

Specimen No. Reading SpcmPa 

X#C-S-A. 40 L 87FLZ m.A. vItS tAJ 

MC-S-3. 40 I. imc-v-B. is 

MANA--C5.4 

-8-__ .40_____F____-_. AK-S-0.0 is311.  

INC-S-Z. 15ICWZ.i J 

MC-S-2.15 N-2.0 6.f 1o 

UIC-V-5.40 IS7.A N-S51 

UIC-WO. 40 - * *m A-S015 

I* IfA.pJrr &haLs. Asfm~T fiU.id A~fteo.aA-AUWi. -re~

0 - rianctional Test 1-4 C- F i - L
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Page No. V-13 
Test Report No. 18056-1 

DATA SHEET

Tenesse Vlla Athariev 
Silicone Rubbe Znsulated Cables

Part No. Various 
Spec. gu inas7-w. ft I P e 

Para. 3e&to 
SIN Listed 
GSI W/ 

TeaTitle1* As"'. ~ Fn

Notice at 
Aflomah K1,80'.1 
*0OI Now -0 V"0.A'

W4IE LUORAToRIE

Amb. Temp. '7'FJob No. 16056 
Photo No Report No. 18056-1 
Test Med. zsdtn- Star Data 1k2flL....  
Specimen Temp. .. MaL...  

tional Test rfZu.'-. '

Tested By 8.4110/ - Date: /~ '*/ I 

Witness HiAEE...... Date: 
Sheet No.  
Approved 12 J IL.4F

-customer 

,,Spc-e

LI ~

Specimen no. Reading UNOecmN 34o. ad 

UIC-S-B.40 . i PMIC-V-B. 15 

WVC-S-C.40 /31fe-n .wr&.l 

NC-S-O.-40 .3E/ ..a'L. Ruc-W- . 15 

NIC-S-Z.40 Z Eaic-v-z. is 

WC-S-A. 15 tA4A AMA-S-A. 40 
XC-S-2.15 AMA-S-5. 40 .El" 

In-S-C. 15 AMA4.C.40 6E1i.  
IM-S-0. 3.5 MR-S-D. 40.  

XCSZ1 A.IA AMA-5-Z.40 0ela 

OC-W-A. 40 1.3IJ.AA--.Sv4 
We-V-3.40 3. 2Ella MAS- 15 

MC-N-C.40 2.-CEPI.r. ANA-3C. 15 

MC-W-0. 40 I.ANA-S-0.13S 

UE-W-E.40u qL/.m M-S-Li!1 &A )A

.;6a.



Fag* No. V-14 
Test Report No. 1505-1 

DATA SHEET

Customerf Tennessee Valley Authority 
Specmen Silicone nabbe Insulated C 
0-0 an VAvimma

9UI w.  

Spe. NUM 16057-001 lftoa 

SIN lstod 
Gal :1/1

MU WYE WURToRIE
ablei
Amb. Temp. 7 ,2ý Job Nog. 16056 
Photo 140 nowa No. 18056-1 
Test Med. Air StartDate 1.I2- JL03-M .  
Specimen Temp. ... ihlnL...

..ctional Test ~- & TV '*1,7i (

I 
U 
I 
U 
I 
I

Tested By ONt*: I 
Wttnenm Date: 
SP401 No. of I 
AppoveW .L ld LL LAAL g iL'6

Nmolisof 
Anomaa 
woo .o gon SIM& am an

Test Title T4'.

Specimen ft. Reading Smeisme ft. Readino 

NWC-S-A. 40 MC-V--A. 134j 

NC-S-3.40 NWC-V-B. is 

NC-S-C. 40 NC-N-c. is______ 

NIC-S-0. 40 NC-V-. is______ 

NC-S-Z.40 NC-V-Z. is 

NC-S-A. IsAAS-.4 
_____ 

N--.is And-S-. 40 ______ 

NC-S-C. 15 ~AMA-S-C. 40 _____ 

NC-5-Dd. i AM-S-C. 40______ 

NC-S-Z. 15 AM-S-2. 40______ 

INC-W-A.40 .iI.. lSA.1 

NC-U-5.40 flBi.. asms______ 
MC-N-C.40 IIfga jv AM-S-C.l is___ 

XIC-V-D.40 ~ .Ij.AN&-S-0.15 is___ 

NIC-W-1.40 A.7f,1 //"-a---3

cpssks-.04-4,ý&-

K" --



Custofme 
Specimen 
Part NO..

Page Ne. V-IS 
Test lepert No. 111156-1 
DATA SHEET 

Tennessee Valley Authority WYLE LABORATORIES 
Silicone Rubber Insulated Cables

Spec. NW? 18057-00 IPC

S/IN Listed 
653 X/

Amb. Temp. .LzE......Job No. 18056 
Photo soRepon No. 16056-1 
TOeMeMd. ArStartDate 
specimnen Temp. ... Ambient..  

FwiCtional Test- .- ,*,

specimen go. Reading Specimen go. Reading 

RNC-S-3.40 C;Y ý": IM-V-B. is 

RMC-S-C.40 u00 t c-u-C.1s 

NIC-S-D.40 (04 j k .%0" C-W-D. 15 

RK-S-2.40 T 2. x i Nxc-"-3*1is 

RW-S-L.15 ANA-Z-A. 40 

NtC-"-.5 is AlaS-9.40 

UIC-S-C. is AN&-S-C.40 

MC-S-0.1 ANA-S-0.40 v5

Sc-S-Z.S is Aaa-1-2. 40 .  

USC-4U-.40 x ~ AM&-Z-A. Is~ 

USC-V5. 40 z .' IAS515 

SC-W-D. 40 U '.Y AMl-S-D. 15 

UI--40 L I AA s-

TOO"e BY ~o- Date:.CZ10R 
WAImsee Getc - oae 
Peel No. 01-----.±-.  
A0910ved 4 S

Notice o 
AsiovMa 

am~~ ý fm0"40a

ifts



Pase No. V-864 
Test Report No. 1SM5-1 

DATA SHEET

'~a.m~..n* UnI ¶ e, ~ .. %WUt UADRATOWIE
Stllýn. 2mihavr fTnwuln.A evahlm.

Part No0. Vazious 

Pamra.. ! 
SIN Listed 
GMI X/

TestTitle ~i-r ,

Photo so eport No. 160544 
TOt Mod. -Start Oate. 
Specimen Temp. .L....

Functional Test ( .-s & I' - %

Tested ev ý2 Oats 
"ifrbom !1A.uL..mu. OAts: 
sheet No_____ iNot"c of 

a" #"NON V"4w 4"'16

Custome

specimen No. flAdinq Specimen go, f~n 

NiC-S-A.40 IV IAO/ - NIC-V-A. 14 

NC-S-I. 40 V/. 4rj. ,r/'.v MUt-N-3. is 

UC-5-C.40 uc-l /,A -v-c. is 
NC-S-0.40 41it11 / l 4 % nw-V-o.1S 

Nc-S-L.40 10A 2-Wc-v-2. is 

NSC-S-rn 15 AMA'5-.40 

Nc-S-C. 15 AMA-S-C.40 d'C' 41iO 

Nc-S-0.*15 AMR-S-0. 40 )-L 

Nc-S- * 15ANA-S-9.40 

Nc-V-A. 40 MAB- -A. 15 

Nc-W-8.*40 AMA-S-B. 15 

Nc-"-. 40 AMf-S-C. 15 

Nc-V-3.40 AMA-I-lA is

Fý -'" I 1 11 11ý1 -'-, 10W, 'I-,



Page No. V-87 
Test Report No. 111056-1 

DATA SHEET

customer Tennes~ 
Specimen ili
Part No. .....!mE1a 
coam WLOP 18057.

see Valley Authority

me Ftbber Insulated cables

-00 1P2 as
Pama P4jA 

SIN Listed

WYLE LABORATORIES

Amb. Temp. -72 .1 OF Job No. 18056 
Photo no Report No. 18056-1 
Test Mod. Air. StantOate ot-o3-S-S 
Specimen Temp. Ambient....

GSI 11/A 

Test Title Pemrk- 71hvsr Functional Test

tNwice of 
AnmWWW

(uPat4 .a~P~yg.,j n~ Lcc.A~

Tested By j;24 Date: 
Witness, Cl/ - atw 
Sh eet No. -- I~f p ~ ~ 3 6 
Approved A %,h&~ "ý.~~

~e~swe.a~~ S

Speciwen no0. Reading Specimen No. Reading 

RUC-S-A. 40 5-,#~'~ A'/DM&/ RWC-N-A. VS 
UIC-S-8.40 01-4 V10 R. C-W-B. 15______ 

IVC-S-C. 40 F. -V-lbl5RN_______1 

NfC-S-D.40 N3.DS"5 _________is 

YNC-S-A. is r~jA A -S-A, 40 

MMS11 sAU-S-3. 40 P 

RN-S-C. 15 XNA-S-C. 40 Z2r?~
U~-5-0. 15ANA-S-D. 4011 

WC-3-1. 15 ANA-3-9.401.  

XX-W-A. 40 ARA-5-A.15 

U--040 MNA-S-I.S 1______ 

INK-W-C. 40 AMA-S-C. IS______ 

=9-*-D. 40 L M-S-b. 15 3____ 

MC-*-3.40 bj5 .5A

Upow "PAPL.MrIW4 CT.



Page No. V-88 
Test Report No. 18056-1 

DATA SHEET

Tennessee Valley Authority 
Silicone Rubber Insulated Cables

Various Amb. Temp. - W 
Photo No

ParaL .i Test Med. ... JiX* 
SIN Listed Specimen Temp. ...  

GSI N/A 

Test Title Posr -Trc.r Functional Test 
(-r-f-L a 'L4.J F "btaMrA7F 0 mM Wr CJ&A'kA"~\

WYLE LABORATORIES

F job No. 18056 
Report No. 18056-1 
Start Date oo-e2

Tested By n W/ftý - ate: 
Witness NADate: 
Shoet No. - af 

t, 1J Approved LL

Customer 
Specimen 
Part No....  
C..., w

U 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I

Specimen No. Reading specimen No. Readina 

NeC-S-A. 40 'Sakpe.r 6) t0Or/-c RWC-W-A. 15 

ZJo--8. 0 2. V-0 N-C-W-3. 15_____ 

RWC-S-C. 40 '1.(* 5 JL RNC-W-c -is_____ 

RIEC-S-D. 40 3.5x. -"L. WC-W-D. 15 _____ 

WC-S-E. 40 5.8IO4;JL~ Iq0Voc. RC-V-E.5 is~ 

RWC-S-A. 15 IAANA-S-A. 4040 A.t 

RWC-S-11. 13 AZ4A-S-B. 40 X-%, l 

Rec-s-c. 15 ANA-S-C. 40 V. 10ItIt 

RWC-S-D. 15 ANA-S-D. 40 x o % 

RWC-S-Z.I1 AZ4A-S-Z.40 aWJ 

NEC-N-A. 40 AzIA-S-A. 15 

NEC-W-.40 AAS91 

RUC-W-C. 40 AN-s-C. s_________ 
RUC-V-0. 40 ANA-S-0. 15 

RUC-M-1.40 A~-SK is

Notice of 
An oalv
*ws9,.m W" 1" a " 46*
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TEoUICIaR 1. Cniuru 

NO. INSTRLIE0T 

I MEG ITR

MAICATWER 

GENERAL RADIO

INSTRUMENTATION EQUIPMENT SHEET 
Page No. V-91 

Test Report No. 11056-1 
JOS PmMR 1105-00 
cWTOas T. V. A.  

MODEL# SERIAL # WYLE # RANGE I 

1804 1864-9700-00 106840 JOK-30T OHM

PAGE IlOF I

TEST AREAt LOCA 
TYPE TESTt PI-LOCA-TEIT FUNCTISNAL 

ACCURACY I CALDATS CALDUE 

2-5% RANKE 10/03198 03/1/8I9

THIS 11 Ta CERTIFY THAT TNI AMO INGYRWIETS MERE CALIlRATED USINI STATE-OF-THE-ART TECHNIOUES. NIT STANIARD WHKS[ CALIUAATION IS 

TRACWLKE TO THlE NATIONAL WME OF STANDARD.  

114TRUHETATION ~ 9-(~~~~. ~CHECKED i REcEIVED ivQl rujy~h~m& '4 

0 A. RAý%



11T1: 12/02/SI 
TIMICIAI: 1. [MY 

30. 1111101117

INISTRUMEN4TATION4 EQUIPMENT SHEET 
Page No. V-92 

Test Report No. 19056-1 
JO1 3l3an: 13056-00, 
COSYODII: ?. 1. A.

uniAI3CYEI soon$ SI11AL I 11IS111 611

?A41 1 U12 1

toY ian: LOCI 
TinInTA: Loci

fCCIRACY 1 CALATI cm~S

3 
2 

13 
14 

17 

16 
21 
12 
13 
14 
15 
21 
IT 

31 
21 
22 
23 
24 
31 

23 
31

am 
imm 

mm 
um 

um 
mmn 

um 

umm 

ifun 
mm 

um 

um 

am 
mw 
um 

mI ITIl 

DIG INt 
11531W

ILl!! 
IITmASY 
RIT1IASY 
wITUUT1 
lmmm 
IIYDASY 
Ifmi 
R1YAuASifI 
NIIYUASYR 
RITUNSm 
UITuIIRS 
UMISTUSAY 
11ITh Y! 
mITUASYI 

IITNISTI 

viwm 

131010 

NMITO 

113103 

1U? 
vmU 

DAT1IOC 

R1/1

I6l-Io6 

1511101 
SI1Y161 

7SIYIOI 

75"1111 
IsrnIf 

I751113 
78S101O 
461 
461-2 
461 
441 
461-2 
461-1 
461-5 
461-5 
411-2 
461-2 
431-2 
46 1-1 

4611 
411-1 

77 
240C 

211341

1IA3 

I/A 

I/A 

i/A 

I/A 

I/A 
13/A 

17534 
17754 
71/1 
13435 

21735 
23173 

1577161 

4133 

45314266 
2IN 
1/A 
1131115343

162110 
103445 
103441 
163441 
163443 
10344? 
113441 
103444 
163443 
113446 
163451 
103431 
113450 
103438 
163437 
1032311 
1131066 
103340 
162313 
134415 
117411 
163146 
163147 
104416 
103114 
t134417 
133145 
163146 
112377 
6OJ322 
134436 
10211? 
1648#11 

611423 
164462 
314380 
1131338 
166115

71144 Is TO Chill fthA TI! UPI liffST NIITMA CA1! 13Th "In SIATI-0141-TRAif 1=101116 MIT! 3STA11Am NM05 CKLIAIOU10 Is 
T01 U T toE "IATO 3113uNM of STIDID.

Q*A* I? ~ o

20061 
1ATIO 166:5 
RATIO 106:5 
RATIO 106:5 
RATIO 130:5 
1ATIO 106:5 
RATIO 163:5 
RATIO 100:5 
RATIO 100:5 
RATIO 103:5 
11110 100:5 
RATIO 100:5 
11TIO 16035 
11710113:5 
11TIO 133:5 
310:5 11TIO 
16-166 U? 
2. 5U7/isi 
RATIO 136:5 
.25-543 
161/I51 
.5-511115 
* 5-5o111 
2S-50.  
16-106 Al? 
25-566 
166/SimS 
+5-S1ai 
11710111: 5 
103/SW 
IC OWT 
AC 
IC VOLT 
3-333.111 0on$ 
DC VOLTS 
lInT 
NOWT 
6=

31 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 

21 
22 
22 
22 

22 
22 
1s 

.251 
11 

.251 

.251 

12 

.042 
22 
.32 

.313 

.13

66/63/33 
11/62/38 
11/62/83 
11/62/33 
11/62/83 
11/62/33 
11/62/63 
11/32/14 
11/32/33 
11/12/11 
11/62/13 
H1/2IM 
11/62/33 
11/62/38 
11/62/13 
11/62/33 
11/62/31 
11102/83 
11/62/33 
11/32/33 
11/62/A1 
11/62/33 
11/62/36 
11/62/33 
11/62/1I 
11/02/63 
11/62/33 
11/02/33 
11/62/33 
11/62/33 
67/21/66 
66/36/36 
67/26/16 
11/21/33 
07/23/33 
12/61/33 
WW/II3 
16/13/13

61/36/33 
65/61/83 
05/31/33 
65/61/31 
05/61/33 
65/61/31 
35/61/31 
05/01/33 
65/61/33 
05/01/31 
05/61/31 
05/61/39 
65/61/31 
35/01/33 
65/61/31 
05/01/33 
65/61/31 
05/01/85 
65/61/33 
35/61/31 
05/31/31 
05/01/31 
35/61/31 
65/31/33 
35/01/31 
65/01/31 
35/61/31 
65/61/31 
65/01/31 
35/61/33 
07/26/33 
12/21/33 
67/26/33 
11/21/33 
67/26/33 
03/61/03 
67/27/33 
34/14/63

...... a- .................................. -a ... a ....... a ......... a .......................... a ... a ... a .......... aa---a

ININISIT11141 B-C



1101C3ICIA: i. ElmD 

50. IISTIUSKNT

INSTRUMENTATION EQUIPMENT SHEET 
Page No. V-93 

Test Report No. 18056-1 
JO; Vasil1: 18056-00 
CUSTOME: -*. V. A.

11A91HC79K.3 10DELS SEIAIL I VYL! I RINGS I

115? ARWA LOCCI 
Y7!? 7EST: LOCI

ACCURAC! 1 CALDATE CALDUK

to? IND 
STRItI NOR 
C0l9 ST20t 
AIPL 7W~ 11 
AIPL TRIP By 
1111, TEMP It 
CONTI TEMP 
TIN? ALARM 
GEE 516 
WEORD TEMP 
P1I3TER 
?RINTER 
RLOW 1111 
PRESS GAuci 
PUSS IDUC1S 
1101111

ACM ELICTROOICS 
AIc ELECTR0O1CS 

EXACT 
10111VUKL 
Lill 
LII; 
PVTTER 
uSc 
3/1 
METIRNASTER

4021 
2110 
:120 

114002 
114002 
114002 

61034 
340 
45 
310 
316~ 
1/2 
oil 
0001 
s141.101

106717 
21804 
22889 
70-50, 
70-510 
70-512 
102.360 
240158 
25656 
5009283019001 
9919 
4661 
83475 
N/A 
3059 
I/A

011831 
011603 
011709 
000680 
000681 
000663 
100316 
1100716 
003!50 
0923!5 
104401 
104402 
103286 
A00689 
101317 
102396

*50#2552#F I 
1SYDC 
DC-51IB 
P.100111 K 

0+10001F K 

*1?5+3T5'f T 
NsleC-99.900 

0-40081 f 
MOLV 
ý01.! 
3-106!! 
0-30 PSI 
0-25PS1G 
RATIO !00:5

2.58f 
12RIG 
2%G 
1t 
1% 

12%

07/26/88 

03/09/88 
08/09/SE 
08/09/88 
09/26/88 
09/06/38 
10/28/88 
10/20(88 
05/27/88 

(Ift l"/1 

01/04/88 
10/24/88 
08/01/88 
11/02/8 8

01/20/89 
91/30/89 
01/30/89 
02/03/89 

0 2/0389 03/4/89 
03/03/69 
04/26/89 

01/20/89 
0 1/27/9

TIs is TO CEITIIT TEAT ?TE AD011 INSTRQUIETS lERE CAE.3RATED 95100 STATVS-T!-TIET TECENIQUES WITI S?ANDA8DS NHOSE CAL191ATION 13 
TIACEARLE TO UTE ATIONAL IGREAD of STANDARDS.

AICKD I t~lI I- 5

PAGE 2 n" 2

116TIQ111TITIOP R. k - 11 sh. mazam



Dill: IZ/02I!p, 

cul R. ulID! 

30 IJ?I0!II? 111911 
.... ... ... .... ... ... ...

INSTRUMENTATION EQUIPMENT SHEET 
Pate No. V-94 

Test Report No. 18056-1 
3os 10119!: 3056.1r, 
cusYOD!!: T. V. A.

PACE I OF 

?!..t 1211: LOCI 
,P!?I TEST: PRI-VS vnIC::OIAL

MIC ll BODILO W5111L I WYLEI ? AIGI I ACCORACY ' CALDITE CALBUK 

kL RADIO 1864 1864-9700-00 140840 501-507 011 2-5% ?INGE .0/03/83 '13/10.'1/9

IIESI$ Ts CERIF citATl TI? £ m10191 1NT1UTS Vill CAILdIIAID USING STA7FrOFt-II*AIT TECINIQ0IS VIT! SAN1AIDS V1OSI CAIVIRATIOP 1S 
TACEaIL to TIII NTI0N1L 1311111 of STAiopiS.

!ISTEIIEETATION ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Z 2.12~CI IE I Y .i -IV ..~
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